P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

Ambient storage temperature –40 °C ... +85 °C
1) Temperature compensation at –25 °C ... +50 °C, can be switched off.
Type code
insertion length
1 30 mm … 250 mm
2 85 mm … 350 mm
3 200 mm … 1,300 mm
4 350 mm … 3,400 mm
Connection technology
1 Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin
Process connection/Housing
1 G thread, stainless steel 316TI / plastic PBT, TPU with display
2 G thread, stainless steel 316TI / stainless steel 316TI w/o display
7 G thread, PvDF / plastic PBT, TBU with display
A NPT thread, stainless steel 316TI / plastic PBT, TPU with display
B NPT thread, stainless steel 316TI / stainless steel 316TI w/o display
C nPT thread, PvDF / plastic PBT, TPU with display
output signal
2 2 x PnP transistor output
4 2 x nPn transistor output
8 Analog, current and voltage output and 1 x PNP transistor output
UP56 - 2 1 1
not all variations of the type code can be combined!
ordering information
• Enclosure rating: IP 67
• Process temperature: –25 °C ... +70 °C
• Process pressure: 0 bar ... 6 bar
• Electrical connection: round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin
Process connec-
tion
output signal Housing material operating dis-
tance
limiting scanning
distance
Type Part no.
G 1 A
2 x PnP Stainless steel
1.4571, PBT, TPU 30 mm ... 250 mm 30 mm ...
990 mm 1) UP56-211112 6041661
2 x nPn Stainless steel
1.4571, PBT, TPU 30 mm ... 250 mm 30 mm ...
990 mm 1) UP56-211114 6041664
1 x PNP + 4 mA ...
20 mA / 0 v ...
10 V
Stainless steel
1.4571, PBT, TPU 30 mm ... 250 mm 30 mm ...
990 mm 1) UP56-211118 6041658
Stainless steel
1.4571 30 mm ... 250 mm 30 mm ...
990 mm 1) UP56-211128 6048700
1” NPT
1 x PNP + 4 mA ...
20 mA / 0 v ...
10 V
Stainless steel
1.4571, PBT, TPU 30 mm ... 250 mm 30 mm ...
990 mm 1) UP56-2111A8 6054782
1) At 6 bar gauge.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 F l u i d  s e n s o r s  |  s i C K8013615/2016-08-22
Subject to change without notice
5